Mevicon Inc.   .
03NMTD_A_0309_EF_1 ©2003 Mevicon Inc
Recent Progress in Controlling
Single Surface Thin Shell Apertures
Eric M. Flint
President
Mevicon Inc.
2534 W. Middlefield Rd

– Larry Bradford
• CSA Engineering:
– Jason Lindler
– Roger Glaese
– Keith Denoyer
• Rhombus Consulting
Group:
– Marc Reggelbrugge
Mevicon Inc.   .
03NMTD_A_0309_EF_18 ©2003 Mevicon Inc
Relevant Publications
Control of Single Surface Thin Shell Control
• “Boundary Actuation Shape Control Strategies For Thin Film Single Surface Shells”, 2004,
Abstract Submitted to 5th Gossamer Spacecraft Forum, Palm Spring, California, April, 2004.
• “Approach for Efficiently Evaluating Internally Reacted Global Shape Control Actuation
Strategies for Apertures”, 2003, Paper # AIAA-2003-1738, 4th Gossamer Spacecraft Forum,
Norfolk, Virginia, April 8-10.
• “Actively Controlled Thin-Skin Space Optics”, 2003, Paper # 5054-31, SPIE 10th Annual
International Symposium on Smart Structures and Materials, Conference 5054: Industrial and
Commercial Applications of Smart Structure Technology, San Diego, March 3-5.
• “Membrane Optical Systems for Space-Based Surveillance”, 2002 AMOS Tech Conference,
Maui, 9/ 02
• “Smart Actuation for Membrane Optical Systems”, 2002 National Space and Missile Materials
Symposium, Colorado Springs, CO, June
Dynamics of Single Surface Thin Shells
• “Experimentally Characterizing the Dynamics of 0.5m+ Diameter Doubly Curved Shells Made
From Thin Films”, 2003,Paper# AIAA-2003-1831, 4th Gossamer Spacecraft Forum, Norfolk,
Virginia, April 8-10.
• “Modeling the Dynamics of Large Diameter Doubly Curved Shells Made from Thin-Films”, 2003,
Paper # AIAA_2003-8018, 4th Gossamer Spacecraft Forum, Norfolk, VA, April
• “Experimental Issues that Impact In-Vacuum Dynamic Characterization of Thin Film
Membranes”, 2003, Paper # AIAA-2003-1743, 4th Gossamer Spacecraft Forum, Norfolk,
Virginia, April 8-10.
• “Dynamic Behavior of Thin Film Membrane Strips”, 2002, Paper # AIAA-2002-1378, AIAA 3rd
Gossamer Spacecraft Forum, Denver, Colorado, April 22-25.
• “Characterization, Prediction, and Improvement of Stretched Flat Hexagonal Gossamer
Membranes Dynamic Response”, 2001, Paper # AIAA-2001-1410, AIAA 2nd Gossamer
Spacecraft Forum, Seattle Washington, April 16-19.